
GENUINE HB PARTS
PART # QTY NAME PRICE
SPARE PARTS

66232 1 DECAL (LIGHTNING 2 SPORT) 7.50
66233 1 TRIMMED & PAINTED BODY (LIGHTNING 2 SPORT) 43.00

66224 4 BLADDER (4PCS) (LIGHTNING SERIES) $5.00
66229 10 SHIM 13X16X0.2MM (10PCS) 5.50

87049 2 SHAPED EXHAUST GASKET (21 SIZE/2PCS) 3.00
HB24500 4 SHOCK CAPS FOR C8104,8105 STD. BROWN 4PCS(LIGHTNING SERIES) 9.50
HB62510 1 4 WAY WRENCH (1/8TH SCALE) 5.70
HBC5013 1 AIR FILTER FOAM (LIGHTNING SERIES) 3.75
HBC5014-1 1 AIR FILTER SET BLACK (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.00
HBC7005 1 ENGINE MOUNT ADAPTER 6061 4MM (LIGHTNING SERIES) 8.50
HBC8001-1 1 STONE GUARD 2 (LIGHTNING SERIES) 10.00
HBC8003 1 FRONT BUMPER (LIGHTNING SERIES) 3.00
HBC8004 1 DIFF FIXING PLATE (LIGHTNING SERIES) 3.80
HBC8005-1 1 F, R UPPER SUSPENSION ARM 1 SET (LIGHTNING 2) 6.00
HBC8006-1 1 DECK WING HOLDER (LIGHTNING 2) 5.75
HBC8007-1 1 REPLACEMENT FUEL TANK (LIGHTNING 2) 9.50
HBC8008 1 REAR WHEEL HUB L, R (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.25
HBC8009-1 1 DIFFERENTIAL CASE (LIGHTNING SERIES) 5.75
HBC8010-1 1 LOWER SUSPENSION ARM SET F,R (LIGHTNING 2) 7.50
HBC8011-1 1 22 DEGREE FRONT HUB CARRIERS L,R (LIGHTNING 2) 4.75
HBC8012 2 FRONT PINS FOR UPPER SUSPENSION (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.50
HBC8013 4 FRONT & REAR PINS OF LOWER SUSPENSION (LIGHTNING SERIES) 3.50
HBC8014 2 FRONT PINS OF LOWER SUSPENSION (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.50
HBC8015 2 REAR PINS OF LOWER SUSPENSION (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.50
HBC8016 2 TURNBUCKLE 4X40MM (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.85
HBC8017 2 REAR UPPER TURNBUCKLE 5X51MM (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.85
HBC8018-1 2 FRONT UPPER TURNBUCKLE 5X30MM (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.00
HBC8019 1 DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.75
HBC8020-1 4 RUBBER SEALED BEARING 8X16MM (4PCS) (LIGHTNING SERIES) 12.00
HBC8021 3 DIFFERENTIAL PADS (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.50
HBC8022 1 DIFFERENTIAL SHAFT (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.25
HBC8023 6 O-RING 6MM (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.50
HBC8024 1 ALUMINUM TUNED PIPE (LIGHTNING SERIES) 19.00
HBC8025 1 EXHAUST CONNECTOR (LIGHTNING SERIES) 3.50
HBC8026 1 EXHAUST MANIFOLD SET (LIGHTNING SERIES) 14.25
HBC8027 1 46T STAINLESS CENTER GEAR (LIGHTNING SERIES) 16.50
HBC8027-1 1 44T STAINLESS CENTER GEAR (LIGHTNING SERIES) 17.50
HBC8028 1 43T STAINLESS CENTER BEVEL GEAR (LIGHTNING SERIES) 16.50
HBC8029 1 13T CLUTCH BELL (LIGHTNING SERIES) 12.00
HBC8030 1 13T BEVEL GEAR (LIGHTNING SERIES) 14.25
HBC8031-2 1 AIR FILTER CONNECTOR BLACK (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.50
HBC8033 2 SHOCK SPRING STD. (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.85
HBC8034 2 SHOCK SPRING LONG (LIGHTNING SERIES) 3.50
HBC8035 4 DUST-PROOF COVER (LIGHTNING SERIES) 3.50
HBC8036 2 SHOCK HOLDER PIN (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.85
HBC8037-3 1 ALUM. ANODIZED CHASSIS 6061 3MM (LIGHTNING 2) 40.00
HBC8039-2 2 5MM HEX WHEEL ADAPTERS PURPLE (LIGHTNING SERIES) 6.00
HBC8039-4 4 WHEEL HEX NUT (PURPLE) (4PCS) (LIGHTNING SERIES) 6.50
HBC8041 2 1/8 BUGGY TIRES STD. (LIGHTNING SERIES) 12.00
HBC8042 1 2PCS RACING CLUTCH SHOE (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.75
HBC8044 2 CLUTCH SPRINGS FOR C8042 (LIGHTNING SERIES) 1.50
HBC8046 1 DISK BRAKE (LIGHTNING SERIES) 3.75
HBC8047 4 3X20MM SCREWS (LIGHTNING SERIES) 1.00
HBC8048 4 DISK BRAKE PLATE (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.75
HBC8049 4 BRAKE PADS (LIGHTNING SERIES) 3.80
HBC8050 4 3X14MM SCREWS (4PCS/LIGHTNING SERIES) 1.00
HBC8051 1 1/8 DECK WING (LIGHTNING SERIES) 6.25
HBC8052 2 FOAM INSERT FOR TIRES (LIGHTNING SERIES) 3.75
HBC8055-1 1 AIR CLEANER COVER BLACK (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.00
HBC8056-1 1 RECEIVER BOX (LIGHTNING 2) 12.00
HBC8057 1 PUSH ROD HOLDER (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.85
HBC8058-1 1 SW. DUST-PROOF COVER BLACK (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.00
HBC8062 2 STEERING PARTS (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.50
HBC8063 2 STEERING HOLDERS (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.85
HBC8064 2 FRONT & REAR DIFF AXLE SHAFT (LIGHTNING SERIES) 5.75
HBC8065 2 REAR WHEEL AXLE SHAFT (LIGHTNING SERIES) 6.50
HBC8066 1 CENTER GEAR HOUSING (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.50
HBC8068 1 OUTPUT JOINT (LIGHTNING SERIES) 3.50
HBC8069 2 90MM CENTER SHAFT (LIGHTNING SERIES) 9.00
HBC8070 1 94MM CENTER SHAFT (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.75
HBC8071 2 CENTER DIFF AXLE SHAFT (LIGHTNING SERIES) 6.75
HBC8072 2 UNIVERSAL JOINT (LIGHTNING SERIES) 38.00
HBC8073-3 1 REAR SHOCK TOWER 7075 4MM (LIGHTNING 2 RR) 12.00
HBC8074-2 1 ST. HOLDER REINFORCEMENT 6061 (SILVER/LIGHTNING SERIES) 6.00
HBC8075-3 1 FRONT SHOCK TOWER 7075 4MM (LIGHTNING 2 RR) 11.00
HBC8076-1 1 FRONT HOLDER FOR DIFF. GEAR (SILVER) (LIGHTNING STADIUM) 3.50
HBC8077 1 REAR SUSPENSION HOLDER 6061 3MM (LIGHTNING SERIES) 3.00
HBC8078 1 FRONT SUSPENSION HOLDER (LIGHTNING SERIES) 3.00
HBC8079-1 1 STEERING HOLDER ADAPTER 7075(SILVER) (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.00
HBC8080-2 1 UPPER CHASSIS (SILVER) (LIGHTNING SERIES) 6.00
HBC8081 1 STEERING ARM L, R (LIGHTNING SERIES) 5.75
HBC8082 1 FLYWHEEL (FOR 2PCS SHOE) (LIGHTNING SERIES) 5.75
HBC8084 1 F, R DIFFERENTIAL (LIGHTNING SERIES) 38.00
HBC8085 1 CENTER DIFFERENTIAL (LIGHTNING SERIES) 38.00
HBC8086 1 ANTENNA (LIGHTNING SERIES) 1.00
HBC8089 4 BALL FOR STEERING PUSH ROD (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.85
HBC8090 1 WHEEL ANGLE ADJUSTER (LIGHTNING SERIES) 1.50
HBC8095-6 2 1/8 BUGGY DISH WHEEL YELLOW 6PCS 19.95
HBC8096 4 3X17MM SHAFT (LIGHTNING SERIES) 1.90
HBC8097 4 7MM BALL (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.50
HBC8098 4 FIXING BALL FOR UPPER SUSPENSION (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.50
HBC8099 4 FIXING BALL FOR REAR SUSPENSION (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.85
HBC8100 4 6.8MM BALL END (L/LIGHTNING SERIES) 1.90
HBC8101 1 STEEL DIFFERENTIAL GEAR SET (LIGHTNING SERIES) 5.75
HBC8102-1 1 SERVO STEERING PUSH ROD (LIGHTNING SERIES) 5.00
HBC8103 1 TUNED PIPE HOLDER SET (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.85
HBC8104 2 FRONT SHOCK SET/STD. PAIR (LIGHTNING SERIES) 28.50
HBC8105 2 REAR SHOCK SET LONG/STD. PAIR (LIGHTNING SERIES) 31.00
HBC8106 2 FRONT SHOCK REBUILD KIT (LIGHTNING RR) 5.75
HBC8107 2 REAR SHOCK REBUILD KIT (LIGHTNING RR) 6.00
HBC8109 1 REAR STABILIZER SET (LIGHTNING SERIES) 7.50
HBC8110 1 3.5MM SCREW SET (28PCS) (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.75
HBC8110-1 1 SCREW SET B (LIGHTNING SERIES) 17.00
HBC8112 1 PARTS/SCREWS (LIGHTNING SERIES) 7.50

HBC8115 1 BRAKE CAM SET (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.25
HBC8116 1 SUSPENSION HOLDER (STD.) (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.75
HBC8117 1 ENGINE MOUNT SET (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.75
HBC8118-1 1 SERVO SAVER (LIGHTNING 2) 7.00
HBC8119 1 FRONT STEERING FIXING PARTS (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.85
HBC8120 1 FRONT CHASSIS ANTI-BENDING ROD (LIGHTNING SERIES) 5.75
HBC8121 1 REAR CHASSIS ANTI-BENDING ROD (LIGHTNING SERIES) 6.25
HBC8128 1 SHOCK TOP & END SET (LIGHTNING SERIES) 8.00
HBC8134 1 SCREW & BALL OF F. UPPER ARMS (LIGHTNING 2 ) 4.00
HBC8136 1 PLASTIC PART FOR SERVOS (LIGHTNING 2) 6.00
HBC8184 2 SEALED BEARING 5X10MM (2PCS) (LIGHTNING SERIES, BIG TWIN TRUCKZILLA) 4.50
HBC8189 10 FOAM BODY WASHER (10PCS) (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.00
HBI55003 1 LIGHTNING 2 PRO/RTR INSTRUCTION MANUAL 3.00

66211 1 CNC FRONT SUSPENSION HOLDER 7075 (LIGHTNING SERIES) 17.00
66212 1 CNC REAR SUSPENSION HOLDER 7075 (LIGHTNING SERIES) 19.00
66213 1 ALUM. REAR TOE-IN BLOCK 7075 (2 DEGREE/LIGHTNING SERIES) 26.00
66214 1 ALUM. REAR TOE-IN BLOCK 7075 (3 DEGREE/LIGHTNING SERIES) 26.00
66216 1 FRONT HOLDER FOR DIFF. GEAR (WOVEN GRAPHITE/LIGHTNING SERIES) 16.00
66217 1 UPPER CHASSIS (WOVEN GRAPHITE/LIGHTNING SERIES) 31.00
66223 1 1/8 DECK WING WHITE (LIGHTNING SERIES) 7.00
HB110-1 1 STONE FUEL FILTER (L)/BROWN 5.25
HB110-2 1 STONE FUEL FILTER (S)/BLUE 4.75
HB11316 1 JUMP-START BACK PLATE SET WITH SCREW (TRUCKZILLA, LIGHTNING, DD) 17.00
HB389-1 4 ALUMINUM SETTING WHEEL (LIGHTNING SERIES) 20.00
HB63010 2 GLUED YELLOW DISH WHEEL WITH NOTCH TIRE G2 COMPOUND (SOFTER) 29.95
HB63011 2 GLUED YELLOW DISH WHEEL WITH NOTCH TIRE G1 COMPOUND (SOFT) 29.95
HB63012 2 GLUED YELLOW DISH WHEEL WITH NOTCH TIRE G COMPOUND (MEDIUM) 29.95
HB63030 2 GLUED YELLOW DISH WHEEL WITH TECH-BONE TIRE G2 COMP (SOFTER) 29.95
HB63031 2 GLUED YELLOW DISH WHEEL WITH TECH-BONE TIRE G1 COMP (SOFT) 29.95
HB63032 2 GLUED YELLOW DISH WHEEL WITH TECH-BONE TIRE G COMP (MEDIUM) 29.95
HB63050 2 GLUED YELLOW 7 SPOKE WHEEL WITH NOTCH TIRE G2 COMP (SOFTER) 29.95
HB63051 2 GLUED YELLOW 7 SPOKE WHEEL WITH NOTCH TIRE G1 COMP (SOFT) 29.95
HB63052 2 GLUED YELLOW 7 SPOKE WHEEL WITH NOTCH TIRE G COMP (MEDIUM) 29.95
HB63070 2 GLUED YELLOW 7 SPOKE WHEEL WITH TECH-BONE TIRE G2 COMP (SOFTER) 29.95
HB63071 2 GLUED YELLOW 7 SPOKE WHEEL WITH TECH-BONE TIRE G1 COMP (SOFT) 29.95
HB63072 2 GLUED YELLOW 7 SPOKE WHEEL WITH TECH-BONE TIRE G COMP (MEDIUM) 29.95
HBC7007 2 5 SPOKE WHEELS (LIGHTNING STREET) 11.50
HBC7014 10 FOAM BODY WASHERS (LIGHTNING STREET) 4.00
HBC7025 1 FRONT STABILIZER SET 3MM (LIGHTNING SERIES) 9.50
HBC8002 2 1/8 BUGGY 7 SPOKE WHEELS (LIGHTNING SERIES) 6.50
HBC8006 1 DECK WING HOLDER (LIGHTNING SERIES) 5.75
HBC8007 1 REPLACEMENT FUEL TANK (LIGHTNING SERIES) 9.50
HBC8009 1 DIFFERENTIAL CASE (LIGHTNING SERIES) 5.75
HBC8009-2 1 HEAVY DUTY DIFF. CASE (LIGHTNING GT) 6.50
HBC8010 1 LOWER SUSPENSION ARM SET F, R (LIGHTNING SERIES) 7.50
HBC8018 2 FRONT UPPER TURNBUCKLE 5X26MM (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.85
HBC8020 4 SEALED BEARINGS 8X16MM (LIGHTNING SERIES) 8.50
HBC8029-1 1 14T CLUTCH BELL (LIGHTNING SERIES) 13.00
HBC8031 1 AIR FILTER CONNECTOR (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.50
HBC8032 2 1/8 BUGGY RACING TIRE SOFT (LIGHTNING SERIES) 19.00
HBC8032H 2 1/8 BUGGY RACING TIRE HARD (LIGHTNING SERIES) 19.00
HBC8033-1 2 HARD SHOCK SPRING STD. (LIGHTNING SERIES) 5.00
HBC8033-2H 2 HARD SHOCK SPRING STD./PURPLE (2PCS)(LIGHTING SERIES) 5.50
HBC8033-3S 2 HARD SHOCK SPRING STD./PINK (2PCS)(LIGHTING SERIES) 5.50
HBC8034-1 2 HARD SHOCK SPRING LONG (LIGHTNING SERIES) 6.00
HBC8034-2H 2 HARD SHOCK SPRING LONG/PURPLE (2PCS) (LIGHTNING SERIES) 6.50
HBC8034-3S 2 HARD SHOCK SPRING LONG/PINK (2PCS) (LIGHTNING SERIES) 6.50
HBC8037-4 1 ALUM. ANODIZED CHASSIS 7075 3MM (LIGHTNING 2) 52.00
HBC8039 2 5MM HEX WHEEL ADAPTERS (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.75
HBC8040 2 6.7MM HEX WHEEL ADAPTER (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.75
HBC8040-2 2 6.7MM HEX WHEEL ADAPTER PURPLE (LIGHTNING SERIES) 6.00
HBC8051-1 1 1/8 DECK WING BLACK (LIGHTNING SERIES) 7.00
HBC8054 2 AIR CLEANER OUTER FOAM (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.85
HBC8055 1 AIR CLEANER COVER (LIGHTNING SERIES) 2.85
HBC8058 1 SW. DUST-PROOF COVER (LIGHTNING SERIES) 1.50
HBC8060 1 UNIVERSAL CENTER SHAFT (FRONT) (LIGHTNING SERIES) 16.50
HBC8061 1 UNIVERSAL CENTER SHAFT (REAR) (LIGHTNING SERIES) 17.50
HBC8073-4 1 REAR SHOCK TOWER 7075 4MM (LIGHTNING 2 PRO) 31.00
HBC8074-1 1 ST. HOLDER REINFORCEMENT 6061 3MM (LIGHTNING 2) 6.00
HBC8075-4 1 FRONT SHOCK TOWER 7075 4MM (LIGHTNING 2 PRO) 31.00
HBC8076 1 FRONT HOLDER FOR DIFF. GEAR (LIGHTNING SERIES) 3.50
HBC8077-1 1 REAR SUSPENSION HOLDER 7075 (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.00
HBC8078-1 1 FRONT SUSPENSION HOLDER 7075 (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.00
HBC8079 1 STEERING HOLDER ADAPTER 7075 3MM (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.00
HBC8079-2 1 STEERING HOLDER ADAPTER 7075, 3MM (LIGHTNING GT) 4.00
HBC8080-1 1 UPPER CHASSIS (LIGHTNING 2) 6.00
HBC8081-1 1 STEERING ARM L, R 7075 (LIGHTNING SERIES) 71.00
HBC8084-1 1 F,R DIFFERENTIAL (HARDENED) (LIGHTNING SERIES) 49.00
HBC8085-1 1 CENTER DIFFERENTIAL (HARDENED) (LIGHTNING SERIES) 49.00
HBC8087 2 FLANGED SEALED BEARING 5X8MM (LIGHTNING SERIES) 4.25
HBC8088 4 6X10MM SEALED BEARING (LIGHTNING SERIES) 8.50
HBC8094H 2 1/8 BUGGY RACING TIRE B HARD (LIGHTNING SERIES) 19.00
HBC8094S 2 1/8 BUGGY RACING TIRE B SOFT (LIGHTNING SERIES) 19.00
HBC8095-2-6 2 1/8 BUGGY DISH WHEEL WHITE 6PCS 19.95
HBC8101-1 1 HARD STEEL DIFFERENTIAL GEAR SET (LIGHTNING SERIES) 10.00
HBC8102 1 SERVO STEERING PUSH ROD (LIGHTNING SERIES) 3.80
HBC8104-1 2 FRONT SHOCK SET/RACING PAIR (LIGHTNING SERIES) 43.00
HBC8104-2 2 3.5MM FRONT SHOCK SET/RACING PAIR (LIGHTNING SERIES) 52.00
HBC8105-1 2 REAR SHOCK SET LONG/RACING (LIGHTNING ) 45.00
HBC8105-2 2 3.5MM REAR SHOCK SET LONG/RACING PAIR (LIGHTNING SERIES) 54.00
HBC8108 1 FRONT STABILIZER SET  (LIGHTNING SERIES) 7.00
HBC8116-1 1 ALUM. SUSPENSION HOLDER 6061 (0 DEGREE) (LIGHTNING SERIES) 28.50
HBC8116-2 1 ALUM. SUSPENSION HOLDER 6061 (3 DEGREE) (LIGHTNING SERIES) 28.50
HBC8120-1 1 ALUM. FRONT CHASSIS ANTI-BENDING ROD (LIGHTNING SERIES) 21.00
HBC8121-1 1 ALUM. REAR CHASSIS ANTI-BENDING ROD (LIGHTNING SERIES) 21.00
HBC8124 1 REAR UPPER SUSPENSION ARM (LIGHTNING SERIES) 6.25
HBC8133 1 1/8 BUGGY BODY (LIGHTNING 2) 22.00
HBC8133-1 1 TRIMMED & PAINTED BODY (LIGHTNING 2 RR) 43.00
HBC8133-2 1 TRIMMED & PAINTED BODY (LIGHTNING 2 PRO) 43.00
HBC8137 1 CNC ENGINE MOUNT (LIGHTNING SERIES) 20.00
HBC8138 1 CNC FIX MOUNT OF TUNED PIPE (LIGHTNING 2) 6.00
HBC8139H 2 M3 BUGGY TIRES (HARD) 20.00
HBC8139M 2 M3 BUGGY TIRES (MEDIUM) 20.00
HBC8139S 2 M3 BUGGY TIRES (SOFT) 20.00
HBC8193 1 AIR FILTER OIL 7.00
HBC8217 1 DIFFERENTIAL CASE SCREW SET (LIGHTNING GT) 5.50

OPTION PARTS

HBC8113 10 BODY CLIP (LIGHTNING SERIES) 3.80


